

2 December 2022



Tēnā koe

Official Information Act request HNZ00006614

Thank you for your Official Information Act 1982 (the Act) request of 9 November 2022 for information relating to eye donors. Specifically:

In Auckland hospital in the past year (or in the past 6 months),

- 1. How many deaths per week outside ICU?***
- 2. How many deaths per week in ICU?***
- 3. If possible, could you advise how we could work with you to look at the data in detail to see how many of them are potential eye donors?***

Response

- 1) In Auckland hospital in the past year (or in the past 6 months), how many deaths occurred per week outside ICU?**
- 2) In Auckland hospital in the past year (or in the past 6 months), how many deaths occurred per week inside ICU?**

Month	Week ending date	Deaths per week outside ICU	Deaths per week inside ICU
NOV	07 Nov 2021	25	<5
	14 Nov 2021	10	7
	21 Nov 2021	17	<5
	28 Nov 2021	22	<5
DEC	05 Dec 2021	19	5
	12 Dec 2021	14	<5
	19 Dec 2021	14	6
	26 Dec 2021	19	8
JAN	02 Jan 2022	12	5
	09 Jan 2022	13	<5
	16 Jan 2022	15	<5
	23 Jan 2022	15	<5
	30 Jan 2022	11	6
FEB	06 Feb 2022	16	<5
	13 Feb 2022	19	5

	20 Feb 2022	11	<5
	27 Feb 2022	15	<5

MAR	06 Mar 2022	14	8
	13 Mar 2022	20	7
	20 Mar 2022	17	9
	27 Mar 2022	23	5
APR	03 Apr 2022	14	5
	10 Apr 2022	24	8
	17 Apr 2022	19	5
	24 Apr 2022	17	14
MAY	01 May 2022	19	5
	08 May 2022	15	4
	15 May 2022	21	8
	22 May 2022	17	7
	29 May 2022	14	7
JUN	05 Jun 2022	15	7
	12 Jun 2022	20	5
	19 Jun 2022	24	8
	26 Jun 2022	16	6
JUL	03 Jul 2022	22	<5
	10 Jul 2022	30	5
	17 Jul 2022	25	5
	24 Jul 2022	15	<5
	31 Jul 2022	25	10
AUG	07 Aug 2022	18	7
	14 Aug 2022	14	<5
	21 Aug 2022	24	6
	28 Aug 2022	21	<5
SEP	04 Sep 2022	20	<5
	11 Sep 2022	26	<5
	18 Sep 2022	25	<5
	25 Sep 2022	18	5
OCT	02 Oct 2022	13	5
	09 Oct 2022	24	<5
	16 Oct 2022	14	6
	23 Oct 2022	21	7
	30 Oct 2022	19	6

Some of the information in the table above has been withheld to prevent the possibility of individuals being identified citing s9(2)(a) Official Information Act.

3) If possible, could you advise how we could work with you to look at the data in detail to see how many of them are potential eye donors?

Te Toka Tumai Auckland declines your request citing s18(e) Official Information Act – the information requested does not exist.

If you have any questions, you can contact us at hnzOIA@health.govt.nz.

If you are not happy with this response, you have the right to make a complaint to the Ombudsman. Information about how to do this is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or by phoning 0800 802 602.

As this information may be of interest to other members of the public, Te Whatu Ora may proactively release a copy of this response on our website. All requester data, including your name and contact details, will be removed prior to release. The released response will be made available on our website.

Nāku iti noa, nā



**Dr Michael Shepherd
Interim District Director
Te Toka Tumai Auckland**